transfer forms. 

II. It is stated that Consideration for the purchase of 

shares under reference was made by Applicant to R6 

through RTGS Facilities. The 24,00,000 share 

purchase transaction was concluded, as upon 

payment of consideration of Rs.2,40,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Crores Forty Lacs only), R6 handed over 

24,00,000 shares with share transfer form to the 

applicant. According to shares certificates for 

24,00,000 shares handed by R6 to Applicant, for 

formality of transfer of shares by R1 on physical share 

certificates were lodged by applicant for transfer in his